CALENDAR
STATE BAR OF MICHIGAN REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY
SATURDAY, APRIL 13, 2019

Lansing Community College — West Campus, M-TEC Center
5708 Cornerstone, Lansing, Michigan 48917

*Denotes Action Items
Continental Breakfast will be available beginning at 8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m. —9:15 am. New Member Orientation

9:30 A.M. MEETING BEGINS
9:30 a.m. 1. Introductory Matters
A. Call to order by Chair Richard L. Cunningham with Parliamentarian Hon. John M.
Chmura

Mr. Richard L. Cunningham

[Michigan Dept. of Attorney General, 3030 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 10-352, Detroit, MI
48202-6030

phone: (313) 456-0204; email: cunninghamR3@michigan.org]

Hon. John M. Chmura
[37th District Court, 8300 Common Rd., # 104, Warren, MI 48093
phone: (586) 574-4925; email: jchmura@37thdistrictcourt.org]

B. Certification that a quorum is present by Assembly Clerk, Ms. Chelsea M. Rebeck
[Rebeck & Allen, 20750 Civic Center Dr., Ste. 180, Southfield, MI 48076
phone: (248) 636-2222; email: chelsea@rebecklaw.com]

C. Adoption of proposed calendar by Rules & Calendar Chair, Ms. Jennifer A. Frost
[Jennifer A. Frost, Attorney & Counselor at Law, PLLC, 204 E. Church St., Ste. 203,
Adrian, MI 49221
phone: (517) 920-2883; email: jennifer@jafrostlaw.com]|

D. Approval of the September 27, 2018 Summary of Proceedings

9:35 a.m. 2. *Filling Vacancies
Hon. Michael C. Brown
Chair, Assembly Nominating & Awards Committee
[First District Court, 106 E. 15t St., Monroe, MI 48161
phone: (734) 240-7125; email: michael_brown@monroemi.org]

9:40 a.m. 3. *Approval of 2019 Award Recipients
Hon. Michael C. Brown
Chair, Assembly Nominating & Awards Committee
[First District Court, 106 E. 15t St., Monroe, MI 48161
phone: (734) 240-7125; email: michael brown@monroemi.org]

9:50 a.m. 4. Chair’s Report
Mr. Richard L. Cunningham
[Michigan Dept. of Attorney General, 3030 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 10-352, Detroit, M1 48202-
6030
phone: (313) 456-0204; email: cunninghamR3@michigan.org]


mailto:jchmura@37thdistrictcourt.org

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

10.

Update on Fleck v. Wetch

Ms. Janet K. Welch, Executive Director

[State Bar of Michigan, 306 Townsend St., Lansing, M1 48933
phone: (517) 346-6327; email: jwelch@michbar.org]

Update on State Bar Operation, Structure, and Governance Task Force

Mr. Richard L. Cunningham, Chair

[Michigan Dept. of Attorney General, 3030 W. Grand Blvd., Ste. 10-352, Detroit, MI 48202
phone: (313) 456-0204; email: cunninghamr3@michigan.gov]

Ms. Jennifer M. Grieco, President

[Neuman Anderson Grieco McKenney, PC, 401 S. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 460,
Birmingham, MI 48009

phone: (248) 594-5252; email: jgrieco@nagmlaw.com)]

BREAK

*Consideration of Interim Administrator Proposal

Proponents:

Mr. Michael H. Dettmer, Receivership Workgroup Member

[Dettmer Law Office, PLC, 7003 Leotie Dr., Traverse City, MI 49686-1755
phone: (231) 590-5560; email: mike@dettmerlaw.com]

Ms. Alecia Ruswinckel, Assistant Division Director, Professional Standards
[State Bar of Michigan, 306 Townsend St., Lansing, MI 48933
phone: (517) 346-6328; email: amruswinckel@michbar.org]

*Consideration of Proposed Addition of Rule 8.128 of the Michigan Court Rules
Proponents:

Mr. Joshua A. Blanchard, Criminal Law Section Chair

[Blanchard Law, 309 S. Lafayette St., Ste 208, Greenville, MI 48838-1991

phone: (616) 773-2945; email: josh@blanchard.law]

Mzr. Bernard A. Jocuns
[Bernard A. Jocuns & Associates, PLLC, 385 W. Nepessing St., Lapeer, MI 48446-2105
phone: (810) 245-8900; email: bernard@bernardjocuns.org]

Adjournment

ATTENDANCE FORMS ARE CIRCULATED AND COLLECTED AT THE

CONCLUSION OF THE MEETING



